
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-8926 • Facsimile (503) 464-2200 

Via Electronic Filing and u.s. Mail 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

March 27, 2013 

Douglas C. Tingey 
Associate General Counsel 

Re: UE 264 - In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, 2014 Transition 
Adjustment Mechanism 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in UE 264 are an original and one copy of Portland General Electric 
Company's PETITION TO INTERVENE. 

This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. An extra copy of the 
cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return to me in the envelope 
provided. 

This document is being served electronically upon the UE 264 service list. 

Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

DCT:qal 
Enclosures 
cc: Service List-UE 264 

Sincerely, 

2!c«(t? 
Associate General Counsel 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UE264 

In the Matter of the 

PACIFICORP, dbaPACIFIC POWER, 

2014 Transition Adjustment Mechanism 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

PETITION TO INTERVENE 

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE" or the "Company") petitions to 

intervene in this proceeding pursuant to Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 860-001-0300. In 

support of this petition, PGE provides the following. 

a) The name and address of the Company is: 

Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street 
Portland, Oregon 97204 

b) The names and addresses of the persons to be included on the official service 

list in this proceeding are: 

Douglas C. Tingey 
Associate General Counsel 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-8926 (telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (fax) 
doug. tingey@pgn.com 

Jay Tinker 
Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC0702 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-7021 (telephone) 
(503) 464-7651 (fax) 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 
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c) PGE is a public utility subject to the jurisdiction ofthe Commission. 

Decisions made and precedent established in this proceeding may directly affect PGE. 

d) PGE intends to monitor the proceeding and, if necessary, raise issues that are 

appropriate to the proceeding. No other party could adequately represent the interests of PGE. 

Accordingly, PGE' s petition to intervene should be granted. 

DATED this -z;r6-day of March, 2013. 

Respectfully submitted, 

" 

Dld:s f.6&SB # 044366 
Associate General Counsel 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC1301 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-8926 (telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (fax) 
doug. tingey@pgn.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused Portland General Electric Company's 

PETITION TO INTERVENE to be served by electronic mail to those parties whose email 

addresses appear on the attached service list from OPUC Docket No. UE 264. 

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this ~ day of March, 2013. 

Quisha Light 
Regulatory Paralegal 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-8866 (telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (fax) 
quisha.light@pgn.com 
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SERVICE LIST - 3/27/13 
OPUC DOCKET # UE 264 

OPUC Dockets Robert Jenks 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD 
dockets@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org 

G. Catriona McCracken Oregon Dockets 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD P ACIFICORP dba PACIFIC POWER 
catriona@oregoncub.org oregondockets@:QacificofP.com 

Melinda Davison Irion A Sanger 
DAVISON V AN CLEVE, P.C. DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C. 
mjd@dvclaw.com, mail@dvclaw.com ias@dvclaw.com 

Sarah Wallace Kevin Higgins 
PACIFIC POWER ENERGY STRATEGIES, LLC 
sarah. wallace@:QacificOlJ2.com khiggins@energystrat.com 

John Crider Greg Bass 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY 
OREGON SOLUTIONS, LLC 
john.crider@state.or.us gbass@noblesolutions.com 

Jason W. Jones Donald W. Schoenbeck 
PUC Staff-DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE REGULATORY & COGENERATION 
jason.w.jones@state.or.us SERVICES, INC. 

dws@r-c-s-inc.com 

Gregory M. Adams George Waidelich 
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY SAFEWA Y, INC. 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com george. waidelich@safeway.com 

Lissa Maldonado Katherine A. McDowell 
SAFEWA Y, INC. MCDOWELL, RACKNER & GIBSON, PC 
Lissa.maldonado@safeway.com Katherine@mcd-Iaw.com 
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